

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------------|--|---|
| | 11.12.2025 | | <p>WPSB No. 300 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Priyanka, petitioner, party-in-person. 2. Mr. Anil Anthwal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 3. 3. Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 3 seeks time. 4. The law in this regard is no more <i>res integra</i>. The settled position in law is that a temporary worker cannot be replaced by another temporary worker, nor a Guest Lecturer can be replaced by another Guest Lecturer. 5. In that view, respondent nos. 1 & 2 shall forthwith permit the petitioner to resume duties in her erstwhile post as the Guest Lecturer in the Department of Law, on the terms and conditions that were attached to her post earlier. This interim order shall be operative till the disposal of the Writ Petition. 6. The earlier interim order dated 04.12.2025 shall also continue. <p style="text-align: center;"> (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 11.12.2025 Rahul </p> <p style="text-align: right;"> (G. Narendar, C.J.) 11.12.2025 </p> |