

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	09.02.2026		<p>WPSB No. 300 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Ms. Priyanka, petitioner in-person.</li> <li>2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3- University.</li> <li>3. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Pacholia, learned counsel for respondent no.4.</li> <li>4. Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3- University states that in pursuance of interim order dated 04.12.2025, the term of the petitioner as a Guest Lecturer was extended upto 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025. He states that now the University does not require services of any Guest Lecturer in the Department of Law any further.</li> <li>5. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file the affidavit of Dean of Law Faculty and the Registrar of the University in respect of the afore-said stand.</li> <li>6. List on 23.02.2026.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)                      (Manoj Kumar Gupta, C.J.) 09.02.2026    09.02.2026</p> <p>NISHANT</p>