

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSB No.300 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms Priyanka, petitioner, in-person, appearing through V.C. 2. Mr. C.S. Rawat, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3-University. 3. Mr. Yogesh Kumar Pacholia, learned counsel for respondent no.4-U.G.C. 4. Petitioner, in person, submits that infact she has been permitted to resume the duties by virtue of interim order of the Court but by virtue of the affidavit that has been filed by the respondents they have impliedly challenged the interim order. 5. Learned counsel for the respondents-University submits that a short affidavit of the Registrar of the University is yet to be filed, so he may be given time to file the same. 6. Petitioner, in person, submits that she has not been paid salary for the duration she has worked. 7. List on 27.02.2026 for hearing. 8. By 26.02.2026 the affidavit may be filed by the Registrar of the respondents/University and till then all the admissible dues shall be paid to the petitioner. <p style="text-align: center;">(Ashish Naithani,J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 23.02.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--